
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2223
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2009
BLACKLISTED PRODUCTION COMPANIES
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether some production companies/houses have been blacklisted under Short-Term Acquisition Scheme;

(b) if so, the details of the companies and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government proposes to take action against such companies/houses; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a) & (b): Yes Sir. Details of the blacklisted Production Companies are annexed. These were blacklisted by Doordarshan for submitting Blank/Repeat Tapes under Short-Term Acquisition Scheme to meet the deadline for submission of remaining episodes of the recommended programmes.

(c) & (d): Prasar Bharati has informed that they have banned these production companies for a period of 2 years from any further dealing with Doordarshan, since April,2009.
Annexure

Annexure as referred to in reply to part (a) and (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2223 to be answered on 21.7.2009 regarding Blacklisted Production Companies

List of Production Companies Blacklisted

Sl.No. Producer/Banner

1 Sh. P.K. Srivastava M/s Rainbow Films,B-37, Soami Nagar,New Delhi-110 017

2 Ms. Madhu Rane M/s Matrix Entertainment,J-48, Pandav Nagar,Opp. Main Mother
 DairyDelhi-110 092

3 S/Sh. Talat Syed & Javed Khan M/s Magick Works,Block No. B, Flat No.
 6,Versova Heaven, J.P. Road,Seven Bungalow, Andheri(W)Mumbai-400 063

4 Sh. Deepak Bhardwaj M/s Vaishnu Films,D-899, Ground Floorm Type-A,Pocket-IIIrd, E.H.S. Bindapur,DDA Flats, Dwarka Project,New Delhi-110059

5 Ms. Rama Deepak M/s Tirupati Production,E-98, Kamla Nagar,Delhi-110007

6 Sh. Sandeep Grover M/s Shrey Media Enterainments,A-2/49, Aashirwad Apartments,
 Pachim Vihar, New Delhi-63


7 Ms. Rama Pandey M/s Montage Films,332, 3rd Floor DLF Gallaria,DLF City,
 Phase-IVGurgaon-122 002

8 Sh. Sudhir S. JamwalM/s Astra Productions,151-F Doordarshan Lane,Old
 Jainpur, Jammu (J&K)

9 Sh. Kiraj Kumar M/s Touchstone Communications,JE-31, Khirki Extension,Malviya
 Nagar, New Delhi-110 017

10 Sh. Usman SaifM/s Saif Entertainment,C-1, 32, Sandoipani Teachers Apt.
 Oshiwara,New Link Road, Jogeshwari(W), Mumbai-400102

11 Sh. Nandan SharmaM/s Meghna U-Matic Vision,138, Maitri Apartments.IP Extension,
 PatparganjDelhi-110 092

12 Ms. Anuradha Prasad.M/s BAG Film & Media Limited,FC-23, Sectoe-16A, Film City,
 Nodia-201 301

13 Sh. Aman BajajM/s Bajaj Animation Kendra,A-5, Mayapuri, Phase-!,New Delhi
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